Edgar Filing: VERSAR INC - Form 8-K

VERSAR INC Form 8-K September 10, 2007

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549
FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF

THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported):

August 14, 2007

Versar Inc.9 (Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Delaware
(State or Other Jurisdiction) 1-9309
(Commission File Number) 54-0852979
(IRS Employer Identification No.)
6850 Versar Center, Springfield, Virginia 221

6850 Versar Center, Springfield, Virginia 22151 (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

(703) 750-3000 (Registrant?s Telephone Number, Including Area Code)

Not Applicable (Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Item 2.02 Results of Operations and Financial Condition

On September 10, 2007, Versar, Inc. announced via press release the Company's financial results for its year ended June 29, 2007. A copy of this Company's press release is attached as Exhibit 99.1. This Form 8-K and the attached exhibit are provided under Item 2.02 of Form 8-K and are furnished to, but not filed with, the Securities and Exchange Commission.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Edgar Filing: VERSAR INC - Form 8-K

VERSAR, INC.

Date: September 10, 2007

Ву James C. Dobbs

/S/

Senior Vice President &

General Counsel

le cellpadding="0" cellspacing="0" border="0" width="100%">OMB Number:3235-0287

Expires:

Estimated average burden hours per response...

January 31, 2005

Other (specify

0.5

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * LIEB PETER M

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to

Issuer

below)

Aon plc [AON] (Last) (First) (Middle)

3. Date of Earliest Transaction

(Month/Day/Year)

03/30/2017

(Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner

EVP & General Counsel

below)

AON CORPORATION -CORPORATE LAW DEPT, 200 EAST RANDOLPH STREET, 8TH **FLOOR**

(Street)

Shares

4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

117.29

Filed(Month/Day/Year) Applicable Line)

> _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting

X_ Officer (give title

Person

CHICAGO, IL 60601

(Zip) (City) (State) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned 7. Nature of 1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) 5. Amount of 6. Ownership Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transactionr Disposed of (D) Securities Indirect (Instr. 3) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Beneficially Form: Direct Beneficial (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Owned (D) or Ownership Following Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) Reported (Instr. 4) (A) Transaction(s) or (Instr. 3 and 4) Code V Amount (D) Price Class A 16,683 $S^{(1)}$ Ordinary 03/30/2017 D 22,215.917 D

(2)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form

Edgar Filing: VERSAR INC - Form 8-K

displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed			6. Date Exerc	rcisable and 7. Tit		le and	8. Price of	9
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if			Expiration Date		Amount of		Derivative]
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	ode of (Month/		/Year) Unde		lying	Security	
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative			Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 5)	J
	Derivative				Securities						(
	Security				Acquired						J
	J				(A) or						J
					Disposed						-
					of (D)						(
					(Instr. 3,						
					4, and 5)						
					, ,						
									Amount		
						Date Expir Exercisable Date	Expiration Date	Title	or		
									Number		
							Dute		of		
				Code V	(A) (D)				Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

10% Owner

LIEB PETER M AON CORPORATION - CORPORATE LAW DEPT 200 EAST RANDOLPH STREET, 8TH FLOOR

EVP & General Counsel

Officer

Signatures

CHICAGO, IL 60601

/s/ Michele D. Welsh - by Michele D. Welsh pursuant to a power of attorney from Peter Lieb

04/03/2017

Other

9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Own Follo Repo Trans (Instr

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The transactions reported were effected pursuant to a trading plan meeting the requirements of SEC Rule 10b5-1.

The price reported is a weighted average price. Shares were sold in a series of transactions within the same trading day at prices ranging (2) from \$117.06 to \$117.46, inclusive. Full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price is available upon request by the Commission staff, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 3